



DOOSAN Gallery

Exhibition Schedule 2020

DOOSAN Gallery is a non-profit gallery

founded in 2007 by DOOSAN Yonkang Foundation in Seoul. In 2009, DOOSAN Gallery opened **DOOSAN** Gallery New York and DOOSAN Residency New York in Chelsea. DOOSAN Gallery New York aspires to introduce emerging Korean artists to audiences abroad, as well as to support their artistic endeavors.

DOOSAN Gallery Seoul	1.15 – 2.15 DOOSAN Curator Workshop Exhibition	2.26 – 3.28 Yun Choi Selected in 2019 during an open call for the 2020 DOOSAN Residency New York	4.8 – 5 DOOSA Human Theate Exhibit	AN lities r
DOOSAN Gallery New York	1.16 – 2.15 DOOSAN Art LAB New York	3.5 – 4.11 Jeongsu Woo Selected in 2017	4.30 – Yi Yuny	/i
	New TOIK	for the 2020 DOOSAN Art LAB	Recipeint of the 9th DOOSAN Artist Award in 2018	
DOOSAN Gallery Seoul		DOOSAN Gallery Ne	w York	
DOOSAN Gallery Seoul supports young	Information	DOOSAN Gallery New Y	/ork was	Informatio

Korean artists by exhibiting their works; presenting the current state of Korean contemporary art to an international audience. In addition, DOOSAN Gallery Seoul offers diverse programs to expand the horizon of Korean contemporary art, including DOOSAN Curator Workshop, which fosters emerging curators, and DOOSAN Art School, which offers a series of lectures for the general public.

Tue-Fri 10:30am-8pm

Sat-Sun and Holidays 10:30am-7pm Free Admission

Doosan Art Center 1F, 15, Jongno 33-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03129, Korea +82.2.708.5050 doosangallery.seoul@doosan.com www.doosangallery.com



founded in 2009 in Chelsea. New York City as the first Korean nonprofit organization to be recognized by the State of New York and New York Department of Education. DOOSAN Gallery New York provides an opportunity for a solo exhibition for emerging Korean artists based throughout the world, and support them to continue their practices internationally.



New York, NY 10001 +1.212.242.6343/6484 www.doosangallery.com



6.10 - 7.11

KyungRyul Park

Selected in 2019 during an open call for the 2020 DOOSAN Residency New York

7.22 - 8.19

Exhibition Selected from the Open Call: Curatorial Proposals

9.9 - 10.21

Juwon Kim

Recipeint of the 10th DOOSAN Artist Award in 2019

11.11 - 12.16

Jeongsu Woo

Selected in 2017 for the 2020 DOOSAN Art LAB

6.25 - 8.15

Hyungkoo Lee

DOOSAN Residency New York Artist in 2009

9.10 - 10.17

KyungRyul Park

Selected in 2019 during an open call for the 2020 DOOSAN Residency New York

11.5 - 12.17

Yun Choi

Selected in 2019 during an open call for the 2020 DOOSAN Residency New York

Tue-Sat 10am-6pm

doosangallery.ny@doosan.com

DOOSAN Residency New York

DOOSAN Residency New York provides emerging Korean artists with private studio space and housing for six months. Our support 2020, and KyungRyul Park and Yun includes a solo exhibition opportunity Choi from July to December, 2020. and various programs that allow the The artists will participate in various artists to interact with the art scene and audiences in New York and have solo exhibition. broadened cultural experiences.

Jeongsu Woo and Yi Yunyi will participate in the DOOSAN Residency New York from January to June programs, in addition to presenting a

548 West 28th Street Suite #231 New York, NY 10001

2020 **DOOSAN Residency** New York

Jan. – Jun. Jeongsu Woo Yi Yunyi Jul. – Dec. KyungRyul Park

Yun Choi

DOOSAN Artist Award

In memory of DOOSAN's founder, Yonkang Too Pyung Park, DOOSAN Artist Award was established in 2010 to support outstanding Korean artists in performing and fine arts.

DOOSAN Artist Award selects an artist every year. The selected artist is given a prize of 30 million won, and an opportunity to show their work at DOOSAN Gallery Seoul and DOOSAN Gallery New York, as well as an invitation to participate in a six-month residency program at DOOSAN Residency New York.

Yi Yunyi, the recipient of the 9th DOOSAN Artist Award 2018, will participate in Spring 2020 DOOSAN Residency New York from January to June 2020, and have a solo exhibition at DOOSAN Gallery New York.

Juwon Kim, a recipient of the 10th DOOSAN Artist Award in 2019, will have a solo exhibition at DOOSAN Gallery Seoul in the second half of 2020. He will also participate in Spring 2021 DOOSAN Residency New York and will have a solo exhibition at DOOSAN Gallery New York.

DOOSAN **Artist Award Recipients**

Juwon Kim	2013	Jeamin Cha Minae Kim
Yi Yunyi		Na Kim
Hayoun Kwon	2012	CHANG Jia Ji Eun Kim
Heecheon Kim Hoin Lee		Sangdon Kim
Gwangsoo Park	2011	Sojung Lee Joo Yeon Park
Jungsuck Kang Min Oh		Jaye Rhee
Mok-Yon Yoo	2010	Donghee Koo Siyeon Kim
Jungju An Dongiu Kang		MeeNa Park
Yunsung Lee		
	Yi Yunyi Hayoun Kwon Heecheon Kim Hoin Lee Gwangsoo Park Jungsuck Kang Min Oh Mok-Yon Yoo Jungju An Dongju Kang	Yi Yunyi Hayoun Kwon 2012 Heecheon Kim Hoin Lee Gwangsoo Park 2011 Jungsuck Kang Min Oh Mok-Yon Yoo 2010 Jungju An Dongju Kang

DOOSAN Collection

The DOOSAN Collection supports exhibited artists at DOOSAN Gallery by investing in their works and aims to share the mission and vision of DOOSAN Yonkang Foundation with the public.

DOOSAN Curator Workshop

DOOSAN Curator Workshop is designed to guide and support young Korean curators and their professional development.

Three curators are selected every year, and the program consists of contemporary art lectures, workshops, and seminars led by professionals of diverse fields in contemporary art.

After the workshop, the three participants are provided with an opportunity to realize their studies and research by co-organizing an exhibition.

Suzi Park, Ji Hyung Park, and Lim Cheon participated in DOOSAN Curator Workshop in 2019 and their collaborated exhibition will be held at DOOSAN Gallery Seoul from January 15 to Febuary 15, 2020.

2019	Suzi Park Ji Hyung Park Lim Cheon	2014	Soyoung Kim Boram Park Eunji Park
2018	Eunsoon Yoo Jiwon Yu Jin Lee	2013	Sungkang Chang Leeji Hong Sunghee Lee
2017	Minjung Kim Jihyun Shin Goeun Song	2012	Michelle Dayeong Choi Michelle Soyoung Kim Minhwa Yun
2016	Jeongyoon Choi Sungah Serena Choo Sue Kim	2011	Eunbi Jo Sojung Kang Sooyoung Kim
2015	Heeseung Choi Hyejung Jang Seolhui Lee		

DOOSAN Art School

DOOSAN

Workshop

Participant

Curator

DOOSAN Art School is a free lecture program open to those who are interested in art, which aims to enrich the public's understanding of contemporary art trends in Korea and abroad.

Sung-Taeg Nam will give a lecture during the first semester from March 5 to April 2, 2020.

Yunah Jung will give a lecture during the second semester from June 12 to July 10, 2020.

Open Call: DOOSAN Residency New York

Dedicated to discovering and supporting emerging artists, DOOSAN Gallery hopes to promote more artists through an open call. The selected artists will be invited to participate in the residency program at DOOSAN Residency New York, and given an opportunity to present a solo exhibition at both DOOSAN Gallery Seoul and DOOSAN Gallery New York.

KyungRyul Park and Yun Choi were selected to participate in the DOOSAN Gallery Residency New York through the open call in 2019.

Submission for the DOOSAN Residency New York takes place every December.

Open Call: Curatorial Proposals

Since 2011, DOOSAN Gallery has been supporting new emerging curators through the DOOSAN Curator Workshop.

From 2018, the program hopes to expand the support for curators by encouraging more curators to implement their experimental and diverse perspectives through the biennial 'Open Call: Curatorial Proposals.'

A special exhibition by Mok Hong Kyun, a winner of 2020 Open Call: Curatorial Proposals, will be held at DOOSAN Gallery Seoul from July 22 to August 19, 2020.



NEW YORK DOOSAN Art Center 1F, 15, Jongno 533 West 25th Street, 33-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea New York, NY 10001 T. 02-708-5050 T. 1-212-242-6343(6484) www.doosangallery.com

RESIDENCY NY 548 West 28th Street Suite #231 New York, NY 10001

DOOSAN encourages and supports young artists and their innovative endeavours